· This resolution, per the Lake County Purchasing Ordinance Sec 6-103, 

confirms the emergency procurements.

7.21 08-0626 Joint resolution providing Motor Fuel Tax funds for the maintenance of 

the County Highway System from December 1, 2008 to November 30, 

2009.  The amount of the appropriation is One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000). 

· 2009 Motor Fuel Tax Fund; Patrol I: Appropriation

· Patrol I are those maintenance materials and activities paid out of the 

Motor Fuel Tax fund and include material supply contracts such as salt, 

sign materials, and shoulder aggregate.

· Salt is a typical maintenance material, which for 2009 is being mostly